By: Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. Petitioner

v.

PRESIDENT & FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2017-00664 U.S. Patent 8,334,016

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 President & Fellows of Harvard College ("Patent Owner") hereby files this Mandatory Notice Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3).

I. Real Party In Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party-in-interest to this proceeding is President & Fellows of Harvard College, owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,334,016.

II. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the following judicial and administrative matters could affect, or could be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- President & Fellows of Harvard College v. Micron Technology, Inc., Civil Action No. MAD-1-16-cv-11249 (D. Mass.);
- President & Fellows of Harvard College v. GlobalFoundries, Inc., Civil Action No. MAD-1-16-cv-11252 (D. Mass.);
- Case No. IPR2017-00662 of U.S. Patent No. 6,969,539;
- Case No. IPR2017-00663 of U.S. Patent No. 8,334,016; and
- Case No. IPR2017-00666 of U.S. Patent No. 8,334,016.

III. Identification of Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner hereby identifies lead and back-up counsels as follows:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Reza Mollaaghababa, Reg. No. 43,810	Thomas Engellenner, Reg. No. 28,711
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street	125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower	19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110	Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
mollaaghababar@pepperlaw.com	engellennert@pepperlaw.com
	Andrew Schultz, Reg. No. 66,869 Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) schultza@pepperlaw.com

A Power of Attorney from Patent Owner appointing Reza Mollaaghababa,

Thomas Engellenner, and Andrew Schultz is being filed with the Board

concurrently herewith.

IV. Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1), Patent Owner consents to electronic

service in these proceedings. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(i), please direct

all electronic correspondence to:

BN_Harvard-IPR@pepperlaw.com

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)(ii), please direct all physical

correspondence to:

Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

Dated: February 2, 2017

Respectfully submitted, By: /Reza Mollaaghababa/ Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) Attorney for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 2, 2017, a true and accurate copy of this paper, PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email and Federal Express:

> Jeremy Jason Lang (jason.lang@weil.com) Jared Bobrow (jared.bobrow@weil.com) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065 (650) 802-3237 (telephone) (650) 802-3100 (facsimile)

Dated: February 2, 2017

Respectfully submitted, By: /Reza Mollaaghababa/ Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) Attorney for Patent Owner